

BUCHANAN AREA RECREATION BOARD (B.A.R.B.)

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2023 – 4:00 PM

CHAMBER OF BUCHANAN CITY HALL – 302 N REDBUD TRAIL, BUCHANAN MI

MINUTES

THE BUCHANAN AREA RECREATION BOARD (B.A.R.B.) OF THE CITY OF BUCHANAN, in compliance with Michigan's Open Meetings Act, hereby gives notice of a regular meeting.

I. Call to Order

Wendi Heyliger Called meeting to order at 4:04PM

II. Pledge of Allegiance

Wendi Heyliger led in the Pledge of Allegiance.

III. Roll Call

Present: Jennifer Popielski, Wendi Heyliger, Katie Heyliger, Jeanne Harris, Dan Vigansky, Jake Brown, Emily Koziel

Absent:

IV. Approve Agenda

Motion made by **Wendi Heyliger**, seconded by **Jennifer Popielski** to approve the agenda with the change to split the park tour.

Yes: Unanimous

No:

V. Public Comment - Agenda Items Only (3-minute limit)

None

VI. Approve Minutes

Motion made by **Dan Vigansky**, seconded by **Jake Brown** to approve the minutes from **October 11**, **2023**.

Yes: Unanimous

No:

VII. Unfinished Business

NONE

VIII. New Business

A. Parks Tour

Walton Bridge









Riverfront Park





Ravish Park





Kathryn Park





IX. Public Comment - Non-Agenda Items Only (3-minute limit) NONE

X. Executive Comments

NONE

XI. Adjourn

Motion made by **Dan Vigansky**, seconded by **Jake Brown** to Adjourn the meeting at **6:06PM**.